900238762 11/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KING HOLDING CORPORATION		11/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ACUMENT GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		11/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ACUMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, LLC		11/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
CAMCAR LLC		11/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
KING HOLDING US CORPORATION		11/14/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
RING SCREW LLC		11/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
ACUMENT FASTENING SYSTEMS LLC		11/14/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
SATURN FASTENERS, INC.		11/14/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

iliname:	WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.), as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West	
City:	Santa Monica	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4037988	TORX PLUS
Serial Number:	85570677	NETSPECS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0205 10P \$65 00 4037989

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1989.220
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	11/15/2012

Total Attachments: 8

source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif

source=Acument Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0206 TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of November 14, 2012, among KING HOLDING CORPORATION ("Holdings"), ACUMENT GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (f/k/a TFS Acquisition Corporation) (the "Borrower"), the subsidiaries of the Borrower listed on Schedule I hereto (the "Subsidiary Parties") and WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.), as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to the Second Amended and Restated Domestic Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Holdings, the Borrower, the subsidiaries of the Borrower party thereto and the Collateral Agent. The Lenders have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Second Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). The obligations of the Lenders to continue to extend such credit are conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. Holdings and the Subsidiary Parties are affiliates of the Borrower, will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement and are willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Lenders to continue to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. *Terms*. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, all right, title or interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other sources of business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (or any successor office) or any similar office in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule II (the "Trademarks"), and
 - (b) all goodwill associate with or symbolized by the Trademarks;

1989.220

(c) provided, however, that Trademark Collateral shall not include any United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law, provided that upon submission and acceptance by the PTO of an amendment to allege use pursuant to 15 U.S.C. Section 1060(a) (or any successor provision), such intent-to-use trademark application shall be considered Trademark Collateral.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement; provided, however, that nothing in this Agreement shall expand, limit or otherwise modify the security interests granted in the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Miscellaneous.

- (a) This Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto on different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. This Agreement shall become effective when it shall have been executed by each party hereto and thereafter shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Agreement by electronic submission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Agreement.
- (b) THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.
- (c) Section headings used herein are for convenience of reference only, are not part of this Agreement and are not to affect the construction of, or to be taken into consideration in interpreting, this Agreement.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

ACUMENT GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name:

ame: Mary Ann

KING HOLDING CORPORATION

Name:

<u>Maty Ann</u>

Title: / Predider

ACUMENT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, LLC CAMCAR LLC KING HOLDING US CORPORATION RING SCREW LLC ACUMENT FASTENING SYSTEMS LLC SATURN FASTENERS, INC.

Name: Title:

Mary Ann Sig

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC., as Collateral Agent

By: Dars Kg
Name: De ons King
Title: Vice One Color

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0212

SCHEDULE I

SUBSIDIARY PARTIES

Entity Name
Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC
Camcar LLC
King Holding US Corporation
Ring Screw LLC
Acument Fastening Systems LLC
Saturn Fasteners, Inc.

SCHEDULE II

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

A. Trademark

	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
***************************************	Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC	TORX PLUS	4037988	10/11/2011

B. Trademark Applications

RECORDED: 11/15/2012

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Application Number	File Date	
Acument Intellectual Properties, LLC	NETSPECS	85570677	03/15/2012	

Schedule II – Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004901 FRAME: 0214